MAXIMA CX O0W-30

Long-Lasting Synthetic Motor Oil

Description

maxima

MOTOR OILS

It is a next-generation motor oil formulated with synthetic base oils and special additives and produced for

vehicles with emission-reducing systems containing DPF and SCR.

Applications

Developed for vehicles that require a motor oil at the performance level of ACEA C2 and FIAT 9.55535-DS1/9.55535-GS1
in next-generation diesel and gasoline engines. It can also be used in vehicles requiring motor oil at

the performance level of ACEA C3.

Characteristics and Benefits

* Provides product optimization in large vehicle fleets of different brands.

e Ensures high engine performance.

e Extends the life of exhaust emission systems.

¢ Protects the environment by contributing to low emission production.

* Helps keep the engine clean by reducing deposit and sediment formation.

e Supports fuel efficiency.

Performance
ACEA C2, FIAT 9.55535-DS1/9.55535- GS1

Typical Specifications=

SAE Viscosity Grade
Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m3 ASTM D-4052
Flash Point, COC, °C ASTM D-92
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm?/s

ASTM D 445
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm?/s
Viscosity Index ASTM D-2270
Pour Point, °C ASTM D-97

A

Petrol Ofisi

Lubricants Customer Care

0W-30

0.843
238
64.1

178
-39

Tel: 0(850) 339 19 19 Fax: 0(216) 275 38 5|’;

E-mail: madeniyag(dpetrolofisi.com.tr




