

# **MAXIMA CX 0W-30**

Long-Lasting Synthetic Motor Oil

## **Description**

It is a next-generation motor oil formulated with synthetic base oils and special additives and produced for vehicles with emission-reducing systems containing DPF and SCR.

### **Applications**

Developed for vehicles that require a motor oil at the performance level of ACEA C2 and FIAT 9.55535-DS1/9.55535-GS1 in next-generation diesel and gasoline engines. It can also be used in vehicles requiring motor oil at the performance level of ACEA C3.

#### **Characteristics and Benefits**

- Provides product optimization in large vehicle fleets of different brands.
- Ensures high engine performance.
- Extends the life of exhaust emission systems.
- Protects the environment by contributing to low emission production.
- Helps keep the engine clean by reducing deposit and sediment formation.
- Supports fuel efficiency.

#### **Performance**

ACEA C2, FIAT 9.55535-DS1/9.55535-GS1

## **Typical Specifications**\*

SAE Viscosity Grade		0W-30
Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m³	ASTM D-4052	0.843
Flash Point, COC, °C	ASTM D-92	238
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm²/s	ASTM D 445	64.1
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm²/s		11.6
Viscosity Index	ASTM D-2270	178
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D-97	-39

<sup>\*</sup> Values shown may differ between productions.

